
Month Date Day Event Note

October 10/16/2023 Monday Trials 4pm - 6pm No School - Teacher Planning

10/17/2023 Tuesday Trials 4pm - 6pm

10/18/2023 Wednesday Trials 4pm - 6pm

10/19/2023 Thursday Trials 4pm - 6pm Rosters posted by 10pm

10/20/2023 Friday Practices begin 4:15pm - 5:45pm daily

10/23/2023 Monday Preseason Training every day all week

10/30/2023 Monday Stanton - Preseason Match 1 7:30pm at Veterans Park field 3

November 11/1/2023 Wednesday St. Augustine - Preseason Match 2 7:30pm at Veterans Park field 3

11/7/2023 Tuesday Atlantic Coast

11/9/2023 Thursday Mandarin

11/10/2023 Friday No School - Holiday

11/13/2023 Monday at Englewood

11/15/2023 Wednesday at Fleming Island

11/17/2023 Friday Ponte Vedra

11/21/2023 Tuesday at Tocoi

11/23/2023 Wednesday No School - Holiday

11/24/2023 Thursday No School - Holiday

11/25/2023 Friday No School - Holiday

11/28/2023 Tuesday Bishop Kenny 5:30pm and 7:15pm

December 12/1/2023 Friday at Pedro Menendez

12/6/2023 Wednesday at Spruce Creek

12/8/2023 Friday Seabreeze

12/13/2023 Wednesday at Sandalwood

12/15/2023 Friday Fletcher

12/18/2023 Monday at Flagler Palm Coast 6pm and 7:30pm

12/19/2023 Tuesday Beachside

12/21/2023 Thursday at Nease (varsity only) Holiday Cup

12/22/2023 Friday No School - Holiday Begins

12/27/2023 Wednesday New Smyrna Mike Stone Invitational @ Spruce

12/28/2023 Thursday Spruce Creek Mike Stone Invitational @ Spruce

12/29/2023 Friday University High of Orange City Mike Stone Invitational @ Spruce

January 1/5/2024 Friday No School - Last day of break

1/10/2024 Wednesday St Augustine Senior Night

1/12/2024 Friday Bartram Trail

1/15/2024 Monday No School - Holiday

1/16/2024 Tuesday at Oakleaf 5:45pm and 7:30pm

1/17/2024 Wednesday at Yulee

1/18/2024 Thursday TBA home match

1/24/2024 Wednesday District Tournaments may start TBA

February 2/1/2024 Thursday Districts Tournaments must conclude

see box below for additional dates

First allowable practice date (Week 16) Oct. 16

Game schedule(s) due (Week 17) Oct. 24

Preseason classic tournaments (Week 18) Oct. 30-Nov. 4

First regular season playing date & team roster due (Week 19) Nov. 6

Last date for contest for district tournament seeding (Week 29) Jan. 20

Last regular season playing date (Week 29) Jan. 20

District Tournaments (Weeks 30-31) Jan. 24 - Feb. 1

Regional Tournaments 2A-4A (Weeks 32-33) Feb. 6, 9, 14

Regional Tournaments 5A-7A (Weeks 33-34) Feb. 13, 16, 21

Florida High School Boys Soccer State Championships 2A-4A (Week 34) Feb. 20-24

Florida High School Boys Soccer State Championships 5A-7A (Week 35) Feb. 27-Mar. 2

Match Kickoff Times are 5:30pm (JV) and 7:20pm (Varsity) unless otherwise listed
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